

## News from the Office of Adam J. Bello Monroe County Executive



For immediate release: December 3, 2021

## COUNTY EXECUTIVE BELLO ANNOUNCES 110<sup>th</sup> ANNUAL HOLIDAY BOTANICAL SHOW AT HIGHLAND PARK'S LAMBERTON CONSERVATORY

The horticultural exhibit will run through January 19.

**ROCHESTER**, **NY** — Monroe County Executive Adam Bello today announced the 2021 Holiday Botanical Show at the county's Lamberton Conservatory is now open to the public. This is the 110<sup>th</sup> year for the annual horticultural exhibit.

"The Lamberton Conservatory and its holiday displays of poinsettias is a beloved tradition in our community that dates back to 1911," said County Executive Bello. "As Monroe County celebrates its Bicentennial year, I encourage residents to explore our rich history and visit the Conservatory this holiday season to enjoy our unique tropical floral displays and other exotic plants."

The holiday show includes hundreds of poinsettias, representing 20 different varieties of the small shrubs, as well as wreaths and holiday lights. A lit holiday tree will be installed in Highland Bowl next week.

The Holiday Botanical Show will run from Friday, Dec. 3, 2021 through Sunday, Jan. 19, 2022. The Conservatory is open from 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. 7 days a week. During the holiday show, hours are extended to 9 p.m. on Fridays and Sundays. The facility will be closed on Christmas Day.

Admission is \$3 for adults, \$2 for seniors and school-aged children. Children age 5 and under are admitted for free. Season passes are also available for \$10 per individual or \$30 per family. The Conservatory is located at 180 Highland Ave.

For more information, visit: www.monroecounty.gov/parks-conservatory

Under Monroe County's current State of Emergency, all members of the public are required to wear a mask or cloth face covering while inside county facilities.

-30-

## Media inquiries:

Gary Walker, Director of Communications

<u>GaryWalker@MonroeCounty.gov</u>
(585) 753-1064

Meaghan M. McDermott, Deputy Director of Communications

<u>MeaghanMcDermott@MonroeCounty.gov</u>
(585) 469-4365